



Village of Elk Grove Village
Cook and DuPage Counties
BID NO. PW-1920-04

RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHTING MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE CALCULATIONS

Thursday, April 4, 2019; 11:00 A.M.; 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Description	Unit	Total Quantity	LYONS ELECTRIC CO.		H & H ELECTRIC CO., INC.		MEADE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Routine Maintenance								
Residential Streetlights (HPS Lamps)	EA-MO	1,043	\$ 3.60	\$ 45,057.60	\$ 4.60	\$ 57,573.60	\$ 4.07	\$ 50,940.12
Residential Streetlights (LED Lamps)	EA-MO	28	\$ 2.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,276.80	\$ 2.91	\$ 977.76
Total Routine Maintenance (12 months)				\$ 45,729.60		\$ 58,850.40		\$ 51,917.88

Labor Only: Non-Routine & Emergency Work	Unit	Total Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Journeyman Labor Rate - Premium (1-1/2 X)	HOUR	20	\$ 153.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 156.40	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 157.41	\$ 3,148.20
Journeyman Labor Rate - Premium (2 X)	HOUR	10	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 208.60	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 203.45	\$ 2,034.50
Supervisor Labor Rate - Regular (1X)	HOUR	30	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 110.60	\$ 3,318.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 3,930.00
Supervisor Labor Rate - Premium (1-1/2 X)	HOUR	10	\$ 174.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 192.57	\$ 1,925.70
Supervisor Labor Rate - Premium (2 X)	HOUR	10	\$ 222.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 221.30	\$ 2,213.00	\$ 248.90	\$ 2,489.00
Equipment Rate - Service Truck	HOUR	90	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.90	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,710.00
Equipment Rate - Boom/Bucket Truck	HOUR	40	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 74.40	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 42.71	\$ 1,708.40
Equipment Rate - Backhoe	HOUR	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
Equipment Rate - Other Service Vehicle	HOUR	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00
Total Routine Maintenance (12 months)				\$ 29,440.00		\$ 27,898.10		\$ 30,035.40

Material Only: Non-Routine & Emergency Work	Unit	Total Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost

Group Re-Lamp	Unit	Total Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost

LED Luminaire Replacement Program	Unit	Total Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost

TOTAL BID \$ 98,669.60 \$ 113,660.10 \$ 106,306.28